REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
ITEMNO. 7.
DATE OF MEETING: November 21, 2011
REQUESTED BY: Rick Benton, Clerk to the Board
SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving the 2012 Schedule of Holidays for Pender County

BACKGROUND: The 2012 Holiday Schedule is as conveyed in our adopted Pender County
Personnel Policy. There are a total of twelve paid holiday days observed throughout the calendar
year. At the August 2, 2011 Board meeting, the Board approved amending the Holiday Schedule
giving employees three extra holidays to recognize and compensate them for their commitment
even though no salary increases had been given since 2008. The amended Holiday Schedule was
approved only for FY 11-12.

SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve the Holiday Schedule
for Calendar Year 2012,



COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

i’

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that

the attached 2012 Holiday Scheduled is approved. The Chairman and/or County
Manager is authorized to execute any/all agreements necessary to implement this resolution.

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Brown __ Tate  Rivenbark Ward Williams

11/21/11
Chaitman Date

11/21/11
ATTEST Date




2012

Pender County
Holiday Schedule
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE | DAY OF WEEK

New Year’s Day January 2, 2012 Monday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day | January 16, 2012 Monday
Presidents’ Day February 20, 2012 Monday
Good Friday April 6, 2012 Friday
Easter Monday April 9, 2012 Monday
Memorial Day May 28, 2012 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2012 Wednesday
Labor Day September 3, 2012 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 12, 2012 Monday

November 22, 2012 Thursday
Thanksgiving November 23, 2012 Friday

December 24, 2012 Monday

December 25, 2012 Tuesday
Christmas December 26, 2012 Wednesday




